Received by the Regents
October 17,2024

THE UNIVERSITY OF MICHIGAN
REGENTS COMMUNICATION

ITEM FOR INFORMATION

Subject: Regents Report on Non-Competitive Purchases equal to or over $50,000 from
Single Sources, June 16, 2023 through September 15, 2024

Background:

This report includes purchases over $50,000 that were not competitively bid.

The purchases are summarized as follows:

a.General.............ccoeuininl. $ 13,678,027.00
b. Construction.................... $ 0.00
Total....................... $ 13,678,027.00

Attached is a listing of the disclosed transactions.
Respectfully submitted,
Ga
Geoffrey S. Chatas

Executive Vice President
and Chief Financial Officer

October 2024
Attachment


cshankle
Text Box
Received by the Regents
October 17, 2024


PO #

3008252932

3008328409

3008247002

3008194853

3008315025

3008251108

3008328407

3008207286

3008194206

3008194205

3008196141

3008293399

Contract #

5500036176

5500033209

5000018942

5500032674

5500035669

5500036206

5500015082

5500031326

Supplier

HUNTINGTON T BLOCK INSURANCE AGENCY INC

AMERISHIELD PROTECTION GROUP

AMERISHIELD PROTECTION GROUP

AMERISHIELD PROTECTION GROUP

HUDSON BOAT WORKS USA INC

QUADIENT INC

AMERISHIELD PROTECTION GROUP

AMERISHIELD PROTECTION GROUP

AMERISHIELD PROTECTION GROUP

AMERISHIELD PROTECTION GROUP

FRIESENS CORPORATION

AMERISHIELD PROTECTION GROUP

Supplier Name

BARCLAYS CAPITAL INC

UNDERDOG & COMPANY TEAM LLC

EUROFINS GENOMICS LLC

LEA & ELLIOTT INC

BEYOND CONSULTING GROUP LLC

BRENNAN EBERLY TEAM SPORTS INC

EX LIBRIS USA INCORPORATED

INSPIRA ENTERPRISE INC

Regents Report on Non-Competitive
Purchases
$50,000 and over from Single Sources
June 16, 2024 - September 15, 2024

Transaction Type

Professional Services

General Goods & Services

General Goods & Services

General Goods & Services

General Goods & Services

Professional Equipment & Supplies

General Goods & Services

General Goods & Services

General Goods & Services

General Goods & Services

Professional Services

General Goods & Services

Transaction Type

Consulting Services Agreement
General Services Agreement
Product Purchase Agreement
Consulting Services Agreement
General Services Agreement
General Services Agreement
Software Agreement

General Services Agreement

U-M Department

Risk Management

Division of Public Safety and Security
Division of Public Safety and Security
Division of Public Safety and Security
Intercollegiate Athletics

Procurement Services

Division of Public Safety and Security
Division of Public Safety and Security
Division of Public Safety and Security
Division of Public Safety and Security
Michigan Press

Division of Public Safety and Security
Department

Exec VP for Medical Affairs
Intercollegiate Athletics

University of Michigan Medical School
Exec VP & Chief Fin Officer

Office of the VP & General Counsel
Dearborn Athletics and Recreation Department
Hatcher and Shapiro Libraries

University of Michigan Medical School

Fund Source

Auxiliary

Auxiliary

Auxiliary

Auxiliary

Auxiliary

General

Auxiliary

Auxiliary

Auxiliary

Auxiliary

Designated

Auxiliary

Fund Source

Various

Various

Various

Various

Various

Various

Various

Various

PO Amount

$269,548

$166,423

$136,515

$114,254

$112,100

$106,689

$95,583

$95,061

$90,268

$80,190

$75,072

$73,622

Contract Amount

$1,950,000

$1,407,804

$900,000

$763,456

$750,000

$600,000

$523,531

$345,340



5500027406

5500012648

5500034502

5500036471

5500034863

5500034185

5500018502

5500024406

5500024586

5500035883

5500035794

5500035550

5500031015

5500033567

5500036582

5500019450

5500035282

5500032994

5500031055

5500029365

5500035151

5500035901

5500035338

5500030903

5500020881

SIEMENS MEDICAL SOLUTIONS USA INC

LESLIE L PRINCE

SHEARWATER INTERNATIONAL INC

JENNIFER C CORNMAN

ENLIVEN WORK INC

COMMUNITY BASED ORGANIZATION PARTNERS

DELMAS TYPESETTING INCORPORATED

JENNIFER C CORNMAN

CDWLLC

ERIKA JANE HRABEC

BIG LEAGUE ADVANCE LLC

NEW YORK STEM CELL FOUNDATION INC

THREE BIRCHES LLC

GREATER PUBLIC

WALSWORTH PUBLISHING COMPANY INC

STRATEGIC MARKETING INNOVATIONS INC

MK LEVEL PLAYING FIELD INSTITUTE

COOK ROSS INC

ARTHUR MICHAEL CARLIN

PEOPLEGROVE INC

DAWN WELESKI LLC

ARISOFT INC

CIHEB ZAMBIA

JVM CONSULTING LLC

SHEARWATER INTERNATIONAL INC

Software Agreement

Personal Services Contract
General Services Agreement
Personal Services Contract
General Services Agreement
Consulting Services Agreement
General Services Agreement
Personal Services Contract
Software Agreement

Personal Services Contract
Consulting Services Agreement
General Services Agreement
Consulting Services Agreement
General Services Agreement
General Services Agreement
Consulting Services Agreement
Consulting Services Agreement
General Services Agreement
Personal Services Contract
Software Agreement

Personal Services Contract
General Services Agreement
Purchase Services Agreement
Consulting Services Agreement

General Services Agreement

Michigan Medicine Health Information
Technological Systems Clinical Research Center
Maintenance

Stephen M. Ross School of Business
Dearborn Office of Enrollment Management
Institute for Social Research

Stephen M. Ross School of Business
University of Michigan Medical School
Michigan Press

Institute for Social Research

Michigan Medicine, Health Information
Technology Systems

Exec VP & Chief Fin Officer

Intercollegiate Athletics

University of Michigan Medical School
Stephen M. Ross School of Business
Michigan Public Media Radio

College of Literature, Science, and the Arts
College of Engineering

College of Engineering

University of Michigan Medical School
University of Michigan Medical School
College of Literature, Science, and the Arts
Department of Student Affairs Central
Administration

Economic Growth Institute

University of Michigan Medical School

University of Michigan School of Nursing

Dearborn Office of Enrollment Management

Various

Various

Various

Various

Various

Various

Various

Various

Various

Various

Various

Various

Various

Various

Various

Various

Various

Various

Various

Various

Various

Various

Various

Various

Various

$279,048

$250,000

$249,700

$240,194

$202,875

$175,000

$175,000

$169,000

$150,480

$150,000

$150,000

$150,000

$150,000

$150,000

$149,500

$140,000

$139,912

$136,000

$125,000

$105,000

$105,000

$100,000

$91,442

$91,350

$90,350



5500033040

5500029503

5500036032

5500036158

5500021298

5500027773

5500035031

5500036519

5500035831

5500035996

5500035750

5000011535

5500034234

5000017991

5500030925

5500035175

5500036284

HUMAN CAPITAL RESEARCH CORPORATION

JIHAD SRAGE

DAVID LOGAN ROCHE

KILOGRAPH

SHAWN E QUINN

KAREN KINGSOLVER

JONATHAN MOTYKA

ARISOFT INC

LUNATONE INC

ELLIPSE SOLUTIONS LLC

KODE LABS INC

BCA RESEARCH INC

THE MANY BRAINS PROJECT INC

CHARLES BRANAS

CHARLOTTE MYERS

SANDRA K HICKS

PLANNED PARENTHOOD OF MICHIGAN

Consulting Services Agreement
Personal Services Contract
Personal Services Contract
General Services Agreement
Consulting Services Agreement
Personal Services Contract
Consulting Services Agreement
General Services Agreement
General Services Agreement
General Services Agreement
Software Agreement

General Services Agreement
General Services Agreement
Consulting Services Agreement
Personal Services Contract
Consulting Services Agreement

Consulting Services Agreement

Office of Enrollment Management

Stephen M. Ross School of Business
College of Literature, Science, and the Arts
Office of Planning and Strategic Initiatives
Stephen M. Ross School of Business
University of Michigan Medical School
Department of Pathology and Clinical
Laboratories

Office of Government Relations

Stephen M. Ross School of Business

Office of Government Relations

The University of Michigan Facilities Planning

and Development

Investment Office

University of Michigan Medical School

University of Michigan Medical School

Office of Development

Procurement Services

University of Michigan Medical School

Various

Various

Various

Various

Various

Various

Various

Various

Various

Various

Various

Various

Various

Various

Various

Various

Various

$90,000

$80,000

$80,000

$76,000

$75,000

$74,400

$73,600

$70,738

$70,717

$62,500

$53,000

$51,000

$50,766

$50,000

$50,000

$50,000

$50,000

$13,678,027





