## THE UNIVERSITY OF MICHIGAN REGENTS COMMUNICATION

## **ITEM FOR INFORMATION**

Subject: Regents Report on Non-Competitive Purchases equal to or over \$50,000 from Single Sources, June 16, 2023 through September 15, 2024

## Background:

This report includes purchases over \$50,000 that were not competitively bid.

The purchases are summarized as follows:

a. General\$	13,678,027.00
b. Construction\$	0.00
Total\$	13,678,027.00

Attached is a listing of the disclosed transactions.

Respectfully submitted,

Sm 5 6

Geoffrey S. Chatas Executive Vice President

and Chief Financial Officer

October 2024 Attachment

## Regents Report on Non-Competitive Purchases \$50,000 and over from Single Sources June 16, 2024 - September 15, 2024

PO#	Supplier	Transaction Type	U-M Department	Fund Source	PO Amount
3008252932	HUNTINGTON T BLOCK INSURANCE AGENCY INC	Professional Services	Risk Management	Auxiliary	\$269,548
3008328409	AMERISHIELD PROTECTION GROUP	General Goods & Services	Division of Public Safety and Security	Auxiliary	\$166,423
3008247002	AMERISHIELD PROTECTION GROUP	General Goods & Services	Division of Public Safety and Security	Auxiliary	\$136,515
3008194853	AMERISHIELD PROTECTION GROUP	General Goods & Services	Division of Public Safety and Security	Auxiliary	\$114,254
3008315025	HUDSON BOAT WORKS USA INC	General Goods & Services	Intercollegiate Athletics	Auxiliary	\$112,100
3008251108	QUADIENT INC	Professional Equipment & Supplies	Procurement Services	General	\$106,689
3008328407	AMERISHIELD PROTECTION GROUP	General Goods & Services	Division of Public Safety and Security	Auxiliary	\$95,583
3008207286	AMERISHIELD PROTECTION GROUP	General Goods & Services	Division of Public Safety and Security	Auxiliary	\$95,061
3008194206	AMERISHIELD PROTECTION GROUP	General Goods & Services	Division of Public Safety and Security	Auxiliary	\$90,268
3008194205	AMERISHIELD PROTECTION GROUP	General Goods & Services	Division of Public Safety and Security	Auxiliary	\$80,190
3008196141	FRIESENS CORPORATION	Professional Services	Michigan Press	Designated	\$75,072
3008293399	AMERISHIELD PROTECTION GROUP	General Goods & Services	Division of Public Safety and Security	Auxiliary	\$73,622
Contract #	Supplier Name	Transaction Type	Department	Fund Source	Contract Amount
5500036176	BARCLAYS CAPITAL INC	Consulting Services Agreement	Exec VP for Medical Affairs	Various	\$1,950,000
5500033209	UNDERDOG & COMPANY TEAM LLC	General Services Agreement	Intercollegiate Athletics	Various	\$1,407,804
5000018942	EUROFINS GENOMICS LLC	Product Purchase Agreement	University of Michigan Medical School	Various	\$900,000
5500032674	LEA & ELLIOTT INC	Consulting Services Agreement	Exec VP & Chief Fin Officer	Various	\$763,456
5500035669	BEYOND CONSULTING GROUP LLC	General Services Agreement	Office of the VP & General Counsel	Various	\$750,000
5500036206	BRENNAN EBERLY TEAM SPORTS INC	General Services Agreement	Dearborn Athletics and Recreation Department	Various	\$600,000
5500015082	EX LIBRIS USA INCORPORATED	Software Agreement	Hatcher and Shapiro Libraries	Various	\$523,531
5500031326	INSPIRA ENTERPRISE INC	General Services Agreement	University of Michigan Medical School	Various	\$345,340

			Michigan Medicine Health Information		
5500027406	SIEMENS MEDICAL SOLUTIONS USA INC	Software Agreement	Technological Systems Clinical Research Cente Maintenance	er Various	\$279,048
5500012648	LESLIE L PRINCE	Personal Services Contract	Stephen M. Ross School of Business	Various	\$250,000
5500034502	SHEARWATER INTERNATIONAL INC	General Services Agreement	Dearborn Office of Enrollment Management	Various	\$249,700
5500036471	JENNIFER C CORNMAN	Personal Services Contract	Institute for Social Research	Various	\$240,194
5500034863	ENLIVEN WORK INC	General Services Agreement	Stephen M. Ross School of Business	Various	\$202,875
5500034185	COMMUNITY BASED ORGANIZATION PARTNERS	Consulting Services Agreement	University of Michigan Medical School	Various	\$175,000
5500018502	DELMAS TYPESETTING INCORPORATED	General Services Agreement	Michigan Press	Various	\$175,000
5500024406	JENNIFER C CORNMAN	Personal Services Contract	Institute for Social Research	Various	\$169,000
5500024586	CDW LLC	Software Agreement	Michigan Medicine, Health Information Technology Systems	Various	\$150,480
5500035883	ERIKA JANE HRABEC	Personal Services Contract	Exec VP & Chief Fin Officer	Various	\$150,000
5500035794	BIG LEAGUE ADVANCE LLC	Consulting Services Agreement	Intercollegiate Athletics	Various	\$150,000
5500035550	NEW YORK STEM CELL FOUNDATION INC	General Services Agreement	University of Michigan Medical School	Various	\$150,000
5500031015	THREE BIRCHES LLC	Consulting Services Agreement	Stephen M. Ross School of Business	Various	\$150,000
5500033567	GREATER PUBLIC	General Services Agreement	Michigan Public Media Radio	Various	\$150,000
5500036582	WALSWORTH PUBLISHING COMPANY INC	General Services Agreement	College of Literature, Science, and the Arts	Various	\$149,500
5500019450	STRATEGIC MARKETING INNOVATIONS INC	Consulting Services Agreement	College of Engineering	Various	\$140,000
5500035282	MK LEVEL PLAYING FIELD INSTITUTE	Consulting Services Agreement	College of Engineering	Various	\$139,912
5500032994	COOK ROSS INC	General Services Agreement	University of Michigan Medical School	Various	\$136,000
5500031055	ARTHUR MICHAEL CARLIN	Personal Services Contract	University of Michigan Medical School	Various	\$125,000
5500029365	PEOPLEGROVE INC	Software Agreement	College of Literature, Science, and the Arts	Various	\$105,000
5500035151	DAWN WELESKI LLC	Personal Services Contract	Department of Student Affairs Central Administration	Various	\$105,000
5500035901	ARISOFT INC	General Services Agreement	Economic Growth Institute	Various	\$100,000
5500035338	CIHEB ZAMBIA	Purchase Services Agreement	University of Michigan Medical School	Various	\$91,442
5500030903	JVM CONSULTING LLC	Consulting Services Agreement	University of Michigan School of Nursing	Various	\$91,350
5500020881	SHEARWATER INTERNATIONAL INC	General Services Agreement	Dearborn Office of Enrollment Management	Various	\$90,350

5500033040	HUMAN CAPITAL RESEARCH CORPORATION	Consulting Services Agreement	Office of Enrollment Management	Various	\$90,000
5500029503	JIHAD SRAGE	Personal Services Contract	Stephen M. Ross School of Business	Various	\$80,000
5500036032	DAVID LOGAN ROCHE	Personal Services Contract	College of Literature, Science, and the Arts	Various	\$80,000
5500036158	KILOGRAPH	General Services Agreement	Office of Planning and Strategic Initiatives	Various	\$76,000
5500021298	SHAWN E QUINN	Consulting Services Agreement	Stephen M. Ross School of Business	Various	\$75,000
5500027773	KAREN KINGSOLVER	Personal Services Contract	University of Michigan Medical School	Various	\$74,400
5500035031	JONATHAN MOTYKA	Consulting Services Agreement	Department of Pathology and Clinical Laboratories	Various	\$73,600
5500036519	ARISOFT INC	General Services Agreement	Office of Government Relations	Various	\$70,738
5500035831	LUNATONE INC	General Services Agreement	Stephen M. Ross School of Business	Various	\$70,717
5500035996	ELLIPSE SOLUTIONS LLC	General Services Agreement	Office of Government Relations	Various	\$62,500
5500035750	KODE LABS INC	Software Agreement	The University of Michigan Facilities Planning and Development	Various	\$53,000
5000011535	BCA RESEARCH INC	General Services Agreement	Investment Office	Various	\$51,000
5500034234	THE MANY BRAINS PROJECT INC	General Services Agreement	University of Michigan Medical School	Various	\$50,766
5000017991	CHARLES BRANAS	Consulting Services Agreement	University of Michigan Medical School	Various	\$50,000
5500030925	CHARLOTTE MYERS	Personal Services Contract	Office of Development	Various	\$50,000
5500035175	SANDRA K HICKS	Consulting Services Agreement	Procurement Services	Various	\$50,000
5500036284	PLANNED PARENTHOOD OF MICHIGAN	Consulting Services Agreement	University of Michigan Medical School	Various	\$50,000